

**CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #3 – ROSEBUD LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM UPGRADE PROJECT
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2024 AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T10-11044**

| Item | Qty. | Unit | Description | D&M Contracting, Inc. DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637 | | Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391 | | Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217 | | J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376 | |
|-----------------------|-------|------|---|---|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | LS | Mobilization/Demobilization | \$ 65,175.00 | \$ 65,175.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 118,116.12 | \$ 118,116.12 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 |
| 2 | 1 | LS | Erosion and Sediment Control | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 82,069.63 | \$ 82,069.63 | \$ 22,200.00 | \$ 22,200.00 |
| 3 | 1 | LS | Traffic Control | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 149,757.49 | \$ 149,757.49 | \$ 89,000.00 | \$ 89,000.00 |
| 4 | 50 | LF | Stream Bank Slope Protection | \$ 120.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 111.09 | \$ 5,554.50 | \$ 90.70 | \$ 4,535.00 |
| 5 | 1,800 | LF | WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair | \$ 67.00 | \$ 120,600.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 126,000.00 | \$ 84.60 | \$ 152,280.00 | \$ 67.30 | \$ 121,140.00 |
| 6 | 1,300 | LF | WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 16.65 | \$ 21,645.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 27,300.00 |
| 7 | 1,200 | LF | WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair with 2" Depth Full Width Crusher Run Overlay | \$ 19.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 31.51 | \$ 37,812.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 56,400.00 |
| 8 | 30 | LF | Concrete Curb and Sidewalk/Driveway Repair | \$ 230.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 239.42 | \$ 7,182.60 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 9 | 20 | LF | Gravel Driveway Repair | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 180.54 | \$ 3,610.80 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 10 | 15 | LF | HMA Driveway Repair | \$ 253.00 | \$ 3,795.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 522.35 | \$ 7,835.25 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 3,375.00 |
| 11 | 350 | TN | 2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings | \$ 415.00 | \$ 145,250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 227.68 | \$ 79,688.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 52,500.00 |
| 12 | 20 | LF | 16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) | \$ 275.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 255.37 | \$ 5,107.40 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 5,900.00 |
| 13 | 60 | LF | 16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) | \$ 800.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 320.95 | \$ 19,257.00 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 32,700.00 |
| 14 | 25 | LF | 8" Steel Casing (Open Cut) | \$ 193.00 | \$ 4,825.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 3,875.00 | \$ 245.33 | \$ 6,133.25 | \$ 253.00 | \$ 6,325.00 |
| 15 | 45 | LF | 6" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack) | \$ 415.00 | \$ 18,675.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 293.22 | \$ 13,194.90 | \$ 392.00 | \$ 17,640.00 |
| 16 | 50 | LF | Open Cut 1" Type "K" Soft Copper Service Tubing | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 55.06 | \$ 2,753.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 17 | 400 | LF | Open Cut 3/4" Type "K" Soft Copper Service Tubing | \$ 40.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 65.75 | \$ 26,300.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 24,800.00 |
| 18 | 50 | LF | Bored and Jacked 3/4" Type "K" Soft Copper Service Tubing | \$ 72.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 107.16 | \$ 5,358.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 7,750.00 |
| 19 | 2,000 | LF | 24" Class 350 D.I.P. Water Line | \$ 309.00 | \$ 618,000.00 | \$ 405.00 | \$ 810,000.00 | \$ 357.90 | \$ 715,800.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 920,000.00 |
| 20 | 40 | LF | 20" Class 350 D.I.P. Water Line | \$ 254.00 | \$ 10,160.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 387.26 | \$ 15,490.40 | \$ 339.00 | \$ 13,560.00 |
| 21 | 60 | LF | 16" Class 350 D.I.P. Water Line | \$ 211.00 | \$ 12,660.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 316.08 | \$ 18,964.80 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 17,700.00 |
| 22 | 4,250 | LF | 8" C-900 DR-14 PVC Water Line | \$ 100.00 | \$ 425,000.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 361,250.00 | \$ 76.06 | \$ 323,255.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 204,000.00 |
| 23 | 80 | LF | 8" Ductile Iron CL-52 Water Line | \$ 275.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 150.58 | \$ 12,046.40 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 24 | 15 | LF | 6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line | \$ 92.00 | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 176.21 | \$ 2,643.15 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 1,230.00 |
| 25 | 80 | LF | 4" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line | \$ 79.00 | \$ 6,320.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 74.82 | \$ 5,985.60 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 2,880.00 |
| 26 | 20 | LF | 2" PVC SDR-13.5 CL 315 Water Line | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 50.68 | \$ 1,013.60 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 1,120.00 |
| 27 | 500 | LBS | Fittings and Concrete Thrust Blocks Not Shown in Plans | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 33.98 | \$ 16,990.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 27,500.00 |
| 28 | 2 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 24" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 46,500.00 | \$ 93,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 48,869.40 | \$ 97,738.80 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00 |
| 29 | 1 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 20" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 36,625.00 | \$ 36,625.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 36,596.30 | \$ 36,596.30 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 30 | 1 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 16" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 21,100.00 | \$ 21,100.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 16,093.87 | \$ 16,093.87 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 |
| 31 | 7 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 8" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 4,735.00 | \$ 33,145.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 5,687.67 | \$ 39,813.69 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 40,600.00 |
| 32 | 2 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 6" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,855.84 | \$ 11,711.68 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 9,940.00 |
| 33 | 2 | EA | Tie-In to Existing 4" Water Line Including one (1) Gate Valve | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 5,422.07 | \$ 10,844.14 | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 7,350.00 |
| 34 | 4 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 24" Water Line | \$ 6,265.00 | \$ 25,060.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 3,991.62 | \$ 15,966.48 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 26,000.00 |
| 35 | 1 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 20" Water Line | \$ 5,125.00 | \$ 5,125.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3,314.68 | \$ 3,314.68 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| 36 | 1 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 16" Water Line | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,689.16 | \$ 2,689.16 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 37 | 7 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line | \$ 1,770.00 | \$ 12,390.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 1,977.73 | \$ 13,844.11 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 15,400.00 |
| 38 | 1 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,362.54 | \$ 1,362.54 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 39 | 1 | EA | Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line | \$ 1,640.00 | \$ 1,640.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,302.71 | \$ 1,302.71 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 40 | 3 | EA | 3/4" Air Release Valve | \$ 4,390.00 | \$ 13,170.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,708.18 | \$ 8,124.54 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 9,750.00 |
| 41 | 2 | EA | 2" Low Pressure Meter Setting | \$ 4,830.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 4,214.00 | \$ 8,428.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 10,600.00 |
| 42 | 20 | EA | 5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Meter Setting | \$ 2,360.00 | \$ 47,200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1,288.09 | \$ 25,761.80 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 43 | 4 | EA | 5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Meter Setting when Customer Service Line is Lead or Galvanized | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 1,529.92 | \$ 6,119.68 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 44 | 1 | EA | Leak Detection Meter | \$ 7,060.00 | \$ 7,060.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 2,269.50 | \$ 2,269.50 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 |
| 45 | 1 | EA | Relocate Existing Meter and Meter Pit | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 915.32 | \$ 915.32 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 46 | 5 | EA | 24" Butterfly Valve | \$ 24,126.00 | \$ 120,630.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 26,110.38 | \$ 130,551.90 | \$ 64,000.00 | \$ 320,000.00 |
| 47 | 8 | EA | 8" Gate Valve | \$ 2,835.00 | \$ 22,680.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,807.97 | \$ 22,463.76 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 46,400.00 |
| 48 | 1 | EA | 4" Gate Valve | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 1,679.96 | \$ 1,679.96 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| 49 | 11 | EA | Gate Valve Demolition | \$ 240.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 346.83 | \$ 3,815.13 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 17,600.00 |
| 50 | 7 | EA | Fire Hydrant Assembly | \$ 14,350.00 | \$ 100,450.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 10,192.63 | \$ 71,348.41 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 91,000.00 |
| 51 | 6 | EA | Fire Hydrant Demolition | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 924.87 | \$ 5,549.22 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 52 | 1 | AL | Relocation of Existing Utilities | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ 2,282,000.00 | | \$ 2,298,425.00 | | \$ 2,419,149.27 | | \$ 2,825,645.00 | |

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DOUGLAS R. SMITH
REGISTERED
11841
STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

10/25/24